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DIVISION OF ALCOHOLI.C BEVERAGE CONTROL 
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DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - LEWDNESS A.ND IMMORAL ACTIVITY - RENTING .. 
OF ROOMS F'OR 'ILLICIT SEXUAL -INTERCOURSE . - NO REMISSION FOR PLEA -
ENT:&:RED AT HEARING - LICENSE SUSPENDED_ FOR 120_DAYSe . 

In the Matte~ of DisQiplinary 
Proceedings against -

Roosevelt Hotel, Inc.9 
27-29 Clark Str~et 

·Paterson 11 NI) JQ 

) 

) 

) 

. ) 
_Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption 
License C-200 for the year 1961-62 ) 

. and c;..200 tor the year 1962-63 f 01~ 
premises 2? Clark- Street, issued by __ ) 
the Board ot Alcoholic Beverage · - -
Control tor the-City of Paterson., ) 

CONCLUSIONS_ 
AND­

ORDER 

J.:· .. ·­
) 

Lawrence Diamond, Esq", At.torney tor Licensee e .· . 

-Edward F. Ambro_se-,, Esq., Appearing for Di vision of Alcoholic 
Beverage Control. 

BY THE DIRECTORi 

Licensee pleaded not gu.ilty to the following charge: 

"On· March 31, April 6 _and. 7 . 1962, and on divers 
dat~s :Prior thereto,· you ali:owed, permitted .and 
suffered lewdness and immoral ·activity in and 
upon your licensed premises,_ v1z·o, the making of 
arrangements for the rent:i.ng ··or rooms., the offer­
ing t·o. rent _and the renting of_ rooms for the pur­
pose of illicit sexual.intercourse; in violation 
of Rule ·; of State ·Regulation No., 20. n 

The .matter came on for hearing on June 18, 1962, and at the 
conclusion of_ the Division':s ·case the attorney f9r licensee, after co.n­
ferring with his client~ retract.ed_ the ple.a of not quilty, entered a 
plea of llQll .Y.Yl!- t.o the charge and s_upplemented such plea with a state­
men_t alleging mitigating circumstances o 

. - -

I.icensee has· a previous- ·record of two suspen~ions of license 
by the municipal issuing authority for local hours violations, one in 
19.38 and the other in 19,,42.: 

The pr-ior record .of _dissimilar violations will be disregarded 
because theY; occurred more than_: five· years agoo -

Mi~tigating cir.cumstances considered, the lice_nse will be 
suspended for one.hundred twenty. daysQI Re o•N~J:JlJ.. Bullet1n·l286, Item 
3. No remi~:sion will be grq.nted, r·or the plea because 1 t was entered 
at the heari_ng held here·inq) ._Re Freedman,.\'. Bulletin 14.36, Item 4e -

I - -

A~·cordingly ~- .it is, - on this -5th day of July, 1962, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumpticm License c·-200 1 - issued · 
by the B9ard' of Alcoholic Beverage Control for the City of Paterson to 
Roosevelt Hotel, Inc. for premises 27 Clark Street, Paterson, be and _ 
the same is hereby suspended for one hundred twenty (120) _days,·commencing 
at 3:00 A. M\, Thursda:Y, July 12, 1962, and terminat.ing at 3:00 Ac M. 
Fr~day, November 9, l~o2e · 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
DIHECTOR -
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. 2 ~ DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE IN VIOLA'J.TON OF RULE 1 OJr STATE 
REGULATION NO~ .38 - FAILURE TO REVEAL~ PBlO.H SUS.J?.ENSION IN AP·~ 
PLICATION .... PRIOH RECORD - .LICENSE SU.$P~E~DEtJ FOR 35 DAYS,. LESS 
5 FOR PLEAe "' 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedtngs· against: · 

Orlando Barone, Harry Barone 

_.; : ,:;~}),, .. 

. ·.~. '.;·· .. y .. 

& Joseph Barone .);_:f .·. 

)· 

CO:NCLJ:JSI ONS '''. ,; , .,.c ... I, . 

t/a BaroneWs Bar 
94-96-98 Logan Avenue 
Jersey City 6, N~ Jo, 

Holders of Plenary Retail Cons"t$Ption 
License c ... ~483, j_ssued by the Mun'ici;p~l_ 
Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of'. 
the City of ,Jersey City. 

~Ji...~.~ 

). 

) 

}: 

Licensees» Pro se 
Edward F' II> Ambrose, Esq~, Appearing· tor.· Il~tv.t .. sl<:>:I1 ot .A;l'eohelic 

· · .. -·a.~·ver:a.g:e..·· · CQ1,}t:r·9,1, · · · 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ 

'l. 

!.'. 

Licensees plead I.!Q!! vult tk;> ,obarg·e$ .a.1:le.t~~1ng that. (i) on 
June '?, 1962, at 11: 15 p. m. ,, · the·y, sold. six ea·ri'$_ of· br;;~:;ir {.or, of·f-prem~ 
ises consumption, in violation of. Rule:' _1. o.:f S:t.at:e. lle;gµJ::a·t1;pn No. 38, 
and (2) in their application :for lt.een:$.·e d.a:t:e\fl J-µnfl 19" 196l.,. they 
falsely denied any prior suspensi()n o:f. ltce.ns1e0

,,. i:n. v,_i,,of,$1,.~~ion 9f R~ S. 
33:1-25~ 

In alleged mitigation li.cens:e~'$ .ha:.ve. s.u:bmdit ... te:d.- an ~f.fidavi.t 
of the person who prepared the appli,catto·p .ff.>r 11.oe:ns:~·, incii·ca ttrig 
that the applicable question was an.swe.r.e_O, .. in ·th.'~ neg:Q,'ti;v~e becau?~ he 
had not been advised by any of the. l;Lc:e.ns:ee.s of .. t.he :pende,ney of the 
prior dlsciplinary proceedings or the· 'i1Jlp.o.sition of· .any pene:l ty therein. 

As tndicated, license.$s ha.ve ·a previ'Pl.lS reQorcj· · O,f sus:pen~-ion 
of license by the Director for ten. daY,$ e·C:f:ec-tiVta' ~J~i;lUary 1$, l.960, 
for violation of Rule 1 of State R~gul.~.t.ipt>. N,9 •. )·$. R

1
e. Ba.;ron;e~, Bulletin 

1.326, Item 9 e · · · ~, ..... ·· .. ·· · 

· The pi·ior record .of sinitl.~~ 'ltt6~r.,s.·'' ·v.i:0la:t;i.0:n ·C:<Jl.).$t.de.r~d, the 
license will be. suspended on th.e f'~:rst_ .q~a~g"~ .·to~ th:L_,"f"·ty d.ays ·(Re,. Stra¥s, 
Bulletin lLi,52 1 Item 3) and on the s.econct Gl1a.rg·e ~o.r .f'.1;\t·e days.·. (Re 
Mastellone, Bulletin 1439, Item 4), or. r.:~. t~.,tai Q~ :thlr.ty..~t·ive 'days, . 
with remission of five days fbr the p1,e.~ .. ente~.ed, ... l.ea:ving .&. n~y suspension 
of thirty days~ · 

Accordingly, it is, on this :~X1d day of .J;u.ly :19p2, 

ORDERED that plenary ret_a-11 qtmsump·tian .liOf:!{ise C-483 ,. issued 
by the Municlpa.l Board of Alcoholic BeVe·t-~ge Contro.l of th~ City of 
Jersey Clty to Orlando Barone, Harry Barorw & Joseph Bat.on~, t/a Ba.:rone 's 
Bar, for premises 94-96-98 Logan Aven'lJ.E"t, .J.ersey· City,, b.e :~n.cl the same 
is hereby suspended for thirty (Jq} Gl.-ay-s.;.~:' :cqn.un.en·c,f.11.g. _a,;t ;z a.,~m~1 , Monday, 
.July 9, 1962, and terminating at 2 a •·nt··:· W.edn.~s.ctl:ly;1.: .Aµ.~µ._s,t $., .. 199'2. 

·wtJJLTAM· HOWE D.AV:IS .- . . .. DlRECT.OR ..... 
,, 
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3 (; DISCIPLINARY PHOCEEDINGS - .Ai~OOHOLIC BEVERAGES NOT TRULY r~ABELED "'~. 
J .. ICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 30 ·DAYS; LESS 5 FOB· PLEA~ 

In the Matter o.f D:.tsciplinary 
Proceedings against 

Ross·ij Blue.~antern, Inc@ 
Huyler and E~ast Wesley Streatr~ 
·Sou·t.h Hac~kenst~ck.ll New Jersey 

.Bolder of Plena:t"Y Retail Cons:ump• 
tion L:toax1se C-10, issµed . by the 
Township Commj.ttee of· the Town-
ship of South Hackensack~ · . . . 
- - - ~ ~ - - - - - ~ - -·~ - ~·~ '94'31 aw 

) 

) 

·~ 
) 

) 

) 

. ' 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND 

ORDER 

. \, \ ~-

Lice.nsee$1 by. Rosario Aud.ino~ President, Pro. s·e. . . . . . . . . 
Dav~td Se· P:t.lt~er, ~aq.o J> Appea~:ing :tor the .D~vision of Alcoholic 

· · "Beverage Control .. 

BY THE DIRECTOR:. 
' I ' '/ 

. . Licensee ·plaads·~uilty to a charge alleging that o~ . 
. April .19 1962.v it posse·ssed alcoholic beverages in eight bottles 
bearing iabels whi'Ch: did not truly ;describe their contents, in · 
Violation of l1ule 2To:t State .Regulation.No;) 200 ·. · 

c' 

· .,_ . . ·. . Absent p:d.or record, .the license will be suspended for 
thirty days, with remisslon of five days for the plea entered, · 

. leaving a net s~spension or-twenty-five days~ . Re Arcieri Bulletin 
~A.4.3, Item 2 0 · 

Accordingiy ~. -it is~ on this 2d day of July, 1962;. 

. . · ORDERED- that Plenary Retail .. Consumpt_ion Iaicense .C-10~ issued 
·by. the Township Committee of the .Township of South Hackensack to 
Ross~ Blue Lantern IncQ for pre~ises Huyler and Eas_t Wesley. Stre'etsjl . . 

·_South Hackensack, be and the s a.me is hereby susp.ended for twe11ty.,-f'ive · · 
.:(25) days, c·ommencing a:t 2g00 Ati M" Monday.I) July 9, 1962., and. ·.terminating 
:·_at )g00 A~ ~fl Fr:tday, August .3 9 19624i . 

: J' 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 



.PAGE 4 BULLETIN 1470 

·4. DI SCI PT ... INARY PHOCEEDINGS. - . ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES NOT TRULY LABELED­
- PRIOR RECORD ... ,, I1lCENSE SUSPENDED FvOH 30 · DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA • 

. In the Mat·tar of Disctplina:ry · 
Proceedings ag~inst ) 

Mich~el De Luccia 
t/a Club 25 
47 Bridge Street 
Pater~on 1, B. J~ 

ijold.e:~ of Plen.~.ry. R.e tall Consump­
tion. License C-162!11 issued .by the 
Board of Alcoholic Be·verage 
Cont:rol. fo:r the Cit~y of Patersono 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - - -

CONCLUSIONS 
AND 

ORDER 

Licenseej Pro seo 
David. S ~ Pi?~·t;ze1~ fl Esq~ 11 Appearing tor the Di visl.on of Alcoholic 

Beverage Control • 

. BY TEE DIRECTOR: 

J~icensee :pleads.1Jlo11 v:ult to a cha:t'ge alleging that on 
·May 28.il 1962, he po~sessed an a.lcohollc. Beverage in one bottle bearing. 
a label which did not truly describe its contents, in violation o~ 
Rule 27_ of .st.ate R.egula.t:i.?111 No QI. 20c 

r.J:tcensee has a p~e·vious record of sus·penslon of license . 
as .fol.lows~ by th€1 D:lLrector (1) for twent~y...;,.five days ·effective 

·February 20, 1956 ·for "hou.rsn violation (2) for twenty· ..... five days . 
ef:f"ecti,.ve April _l·j 1957 for Hhours" v·1oia·tion and (3) for fifteen days· 
effective .April ~26 ~- 1957 1·or sale to minors; by t.he municipal issuing 
authority {4) for ten days ei~fectb{e·March 17 19 .19~J8 for permitting a 
brawl a11d (5) for t.can days effective April 6p 1959 for failure to · 
comply with speed.al condition imposed upon grant of license; and by 
the .Di:r.ec.d::Or (6)· for forty-five d.a.ys effecrtive November 9, 1959 for 
sale to. minors'" ~~~., Bulletin 1314, Item 3e 

. The minimum penalty customarily imposed for a first 
offense of thi.s k:lnd~ unagg11avated by -previous record, is suspension 
of lic~n.se :f'o1~ ten. days~ See ~ts~ Bulletin 1451, Item 9~ 
However, c'ons:lclering the prior record "Of':. three dissimila:r violations 
within five years preceding the date of the ins·tant violation and 
disregarding ·the record of ot.her prior dissimilar viola t:tons, · the license 
will be suspended for thirty ·daysp with remission of five days for the 
plea. ente:red . .w leaving a net suspension of twen·ty-£1 ve days o 

Accordin.glyj it is» o.n this 9th day of July, 1962; 
) 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption Lic·ense C-162, issued 
by the. Boa1gd of _Alcohol:lc Beverage Control for the· City of Paterson to 
Michael De Luccia» t/a Club 25» fol;° premises 47 Brid·ge Str_eet~. Paterson, 
be and the same is hereby suspended- for twenty-five days,, commencing · · 

· at .3:00 A@ A11J.~ Mond.ay.~ ;July 16.? 1962.jl and terminating at ,3i00 A. Me. 
Friday1 August 109 1962~ · 

WILLIAM.HOWE DAVIS 
DlHECTOR 
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DISCIPLINARY ·-PROCEEDINGS ~ AIDING AND ABETTING NON-LICENSEE· TO 
EXERCISE PRIVILEGES OF, LICENSE - FAILURE TO NOTIFY CHANGES IN .· 
APPL.ICATION .... LICENSE: SUSPENDED FOR BALANCE OF· TERM, WITH LEAVE .. TO,·.· 
-APPLY FOR ORDER. LIFTING SUSPENSION AFT~R. THE EXPIRATION· OF 20·:.. · . · 
.DAYS IF ILLEGAL SITUATION CORRECTED" , . . · ',_: 

In the Matter or· Disciplinary 
. ·Proceedings against 

CONCLUSIONS Skyline View Inn.1 Ince, 
13- 68th Street 
Guttenb.erg~ New. Jersey,· 

) 

) 

) · .·and· · 

Holder of Plenary· Retail Consumption 
License C-35, issued by the 

· Board of Council of the Town of 
Uuttenbergs 
~ ~ ·~·- ~·~ ~~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ . . . 

) 

) . 

) 
' .. 

ORDER 

. ;· ·.' .. 

Herbert Winokur, Esq,.,',, Attorney for L1ce·n~ee .. · .. :_· ....... :.··.-.,:.:"·.}·" 
David o® Piltzer, Esq1ll, Appearing for Divisi'on of Alcqh.olic' 

., · · ~ever.age. . Control ... 
- '. _. . ~ . 

· BY THE ·DIRECTOR: -

. Licensee pleads . .rum ~ to .the .. following charges": . 

"le From November 1, 1961. to date:, ··you knowfngly· .. -
aided. and abetted Rita Mo Haynes and Frank WQ. 

··.Haynes_ to exercise, contrary to. R. s-., · .33: l-26i· . 
the rights and privileges 'of your plenary retail 

. . ~ . 

:con,sumpt_ion .licens~, in vi~l~tion. of ReS~ 33.~l-_52o .. 

. "2 ~ You. failed to f11.e. with the Board of Council, ·within _ .. _ 
· ten days after the occurrence . thereof, written ·: · · · · 
notice of changes in facts set for.th _in answer -t.o, .' .... " 

· Questions ·No. 30 and 31. of- your license application· · · 
dated June 5,·· 1961, upon which you obtained your·· 
current_ plenary retail consumption· license!· such : · · 

. · change being that on or about November l_, 961 " · 

"I ,.'• 

... • . 

.. you entered into an agreement with R:i ta Me1 Haynes · 
and Frank W~ Haynes whereby they acquired an interest 
in your licensed business as real and beneficial .. · _ · ·. 
owners thereof' and. by ·which you: ·ag~eed to permit them . . .. · . , . 
to ret.ain all ·the profits from. said business upon· , · 

·.·payment to yo1,l of a fixed weekly· sum of. money;. yoiir · · 
tailu.re. to file: such· no_tice .being in .violation of:_" .· . · 
·R.S~ .3.3:1-34~.n . . . . . . ·" 

'., '. 

The facts are sufficiently set· .forth i~ _the quo.t~·d._.":6harges ~ 

. . To date, no co:r.rec'tion of the unlawful _situation ha~ been . 
9.ccomplished., . :. · .. 

-. . . Absent ·pr:J .. or recorQ.ll the lfcense_ will ~e suspended .for"tP,e . .- "· 
balance of its· term~ with leave granted 'to the licensee or·any,bon&,'., 
~ transferee of the license to apply for lifting or 'the. suspens:i.on 
ihenever the unlawfUl situation has bean correctedp but in no event . 
~ooner than twenty days from the date of commencement of. the suspension 
lerein. er~ ~~qte) ...... of Asbury Par.L. Inc 0 ! Bulletin. l.337 I 
:tem 5; Re A. &_bu Inc-2...i Bulletin 1216'_, Item 5e · · . · 
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. : ORDERED that plenary reta11··cconsumption license C-;..35., 
issl1ed by _ti.le Board· of Council of the_ ·T·0"1n. ot Guttenberg to 
Skrling View Inn~ Inc~-, for premises 13~-- -6?th Street~_ Guttenbergj 
be and the ~a.me is herieby suspended for. the balance or its term 
~ffective .3 ao~~ Tuesday, July 101 1962j: with leave to t}1e licensee 
or any bona .f..!~ tr'ansferree of the license to file v-erifiecl petition 
establishing co:r.recrtlon of the unlawful, _____ si~ua tion tor lifttng of the 
suspension of the license on or after ·3 a.me Monday, July 30., 1962@ 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 

DISCIPLINAFO: PHOCEEDINGS - '.FALSE ANSWERS IN APPLICATION - FRONT FOR 
NONRESIDENTS ""' P.AYMENT OF PERCENTAGE OF GROSS RECEIPTS TO LANDLORD-tJ.NLAW 
SITUATION CORB.ECTl~D - LICENSE SU~PENDED FOR 25 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR 
PLEA@ . . I 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

( 

R.s M Associates, Iricorporated 
Shopping Cent;er,. North Broadway 
(North end, 2nd Section) . 
Lower Penns N·s cl..: Town.ship 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

CONCLUSIONS 
.AND 

PO Penns·vflle;; New Jersey ORDER 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consump-
tion License C·""~~, issued by the ) 
Township_ Committee of Lower Penns 
Neck Townshi.p ~ ) 

~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
. John V. Burns 1 ~isq (~ 9 Attorney for Licensee~ 
David S@ Piltzer,9 EsqQ ~ Appearing for· the Division of Alcoholic 

Beverage Control~-· 

BY THE DIRECTORg 

Licensee pleads DQ!! vl.11 ... ~ to the following charges: · 

n1") In your applicatic>n da~ed -May 26, 1961, 
filed with the Lower Penns Neck Township Co1Jllllittee 1 
upon which you obtained your current plenary retail 
consumption license, in answer to.Question No. 22 
you listed Horace R~ Macconi and Roland Macconi as 
the holders of 50% and 10%, respectively, of your 
issued and r.;utstanding stock, and irt answer to Ques­
tions No., 23. and 24 you denied that anyone else had any 
_beneficial irtterest, directly or indirectly, in the 
stock of ,said listed stockholdersj whereas in truth 
and fact said l:i.sted stockholders did not have any 
beneficial interest in said stoOk and Irving Spiro~ 
Arnold Ma:tti~:a-2)- Edward. Fe Matthews and Joseph Wa 
Remedio had such an interest _in that they were the 
real and be:neficial owners of said stock; said mis­
representation and evasion and suppress;lon of_ 
material facts being in violation of RcS~ 33:1-25& 

, l. ' 
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. . vw24i\ In your afor~s·ald. ~:ppl.i~atj.on, in answer to · 
Question N~h 31·$ you d,enieq.· that ;you had 'agreed to· 

. pay (by way or rent» ·salar~Y' or. otherwise) to any_ · 
employeej .. or oth~r pers.on, .. ·any ·portion or percentage. 
or the .gross or ne.t profits· .or income- derived from · . 
tlle business to be. conducted •under· the. license applied · 

' for i, wher.eas i~. truth. and. tact .. you_·· h§d:i· agreed.~~ .tp ·pay" 
your· .~a~dlord, . Pennsville Shopping Center C9:rroratiort9 
a percentage of the. gross r.eeeipts. of your licensed 

· business as· rental f6r your lid~n~ed premises; said 
.. misrepresentation and evasio~n and suppression of :· .. 
material facts being in violatio~ of R0S~ :33:1--2;e". · 

. . .. The .. tacts a:re suf.fi.cilently .se't forth in the ·quot·ed· charg_es 
whe.n, in, addition, :t t is .. noted thatj as appears .from reports .-of in-!·· 
ves~igation.; Spiro» Mattei, Matthews.and Remedio were no:q.;..:residel;).ts. · 
of New Jers_ ev@ ·. · · · ' 

rl Ci 

· · t am sa tis.ti.ed rroni. the proofs submi tte·d in behalf .. or the· .· 
licensee that the.· Un.lawful· situation has ·now been corrected. .. · 

' . ~ . . . . . . . . 

: .· . . . · ticensee · hai a .. previous ·record ot .. suspension :or license· by 
the municipal -issuing authority for sale to minors for th~ee days· 
ef.f'~cti ve. September_ 17 ~. 1961. · · · · 

. ·The prior-· record conside·red, the .lic~!lse _·will be suspended 
tor twenty-five days, with remission of five days for the plea entered~ 
leaving a ,net suspension or twenty dayse er. Re AG> &~ LH Inca'.~ Bulletin 
1216, Item 5. · · 

. . . . . 

Accordingly, it is, on this 3d day of July; 1962 9 

ORDERED that Plenary ·i:ietall _Consumption _Licens·e.· C-•21 .i~sued ,, .. 
by the Township Committee of Lower Penns Neck Township to RrSM Associates,. 
Incorporated, for premises Shopping ·center,. North: Broadway, Lower .· .. · · · · ···· 
Penns Neck Township,. be and the same is. he-re by suspended _for _twenty _ 
(2Q) d_ays, coinmencing. at 2:00 .A. M. Tl].esday, July lOj 1962, . and_ termin-
ating at 2:00 ·Ae M. Monday, ~uly .30., 19620 · · . . · : : 

. ·· WILL.YAM HOWE DAVIS · · 
. DIRECTOR ., 

-~ 
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70 DISQUALIFICATION REMOVAL PROC~EDINGS -. 5 YEARS GOOD CONDUCT -
APPLICANrr EMPLOYED Il\T LICENSED PREMISES DURING· INELIGIBLE PERIOD -
.APPLICATION GRANTED TO BECOM~ EFFECTIVE 6' MONTHS AFTER FILING DATE 
OF .APPLIC.ATION ~ 

In the Matter of ~m Applicatlon to 
Remove D:tsq11alification because of 
a Conviction,:Pursuant to R.S~ 33: 
l.,m3L~ 2. . 

Case No" 17.0l 
- - - - ~ - - - - = - - - - - - - - - -
BY 'J:HE DIREC'!OR g 

) 

) 

) 

) 

CONCLUSIONS 
and 

ORDER 

.Appllce.nt ~ s crj_minal record discloses ·that on November 17, 
1933 (at, th1e a.ge of 17) he was con,ricted of breakingP entering and 
larceny e.nd pla..ced o:n probation; that on May 15, 1952~ following· a · 
convictlon CJf. robbery in another StateJJ be was sentenced to serve 
fi·ve to sev-en years in a State Prison \sentence commuted to two 
a.nd one 0··he~lf years to f'i ve years) jJ from which lnsti tution he was 
paroled on ·?.January 9 ;i 1953 ,. and that on April 26, 1957, he was 
sentenced to ;3erv·e s:LK months in a county jail and fined $100 on a 
cha~ge of stakeholding, jail term suspended® 

. . S:tnce the crime of ·robbery ]er. se, a.nd the cr5.me of break-
:i.ng, ente:r:tng and larceny :tnvol ve the element of moral turpitude (R~ 
~se .,NqJl_;J~L"'w'36_~ Bulletin 1260 $' Item 5, and R~ Case No Q 672 51 Bulletin 
1246, Item 8)~ the appl:tcant was thereby rendered ineligible to be 
engaged in the alqoholic beverage industry in this Stateo RoS. ·33: 
1-25, 260 In v'i.ew of this it j.s unnecessary to determine whe·ther the 
applicant~s conYlctlo:n on Apri.l .26, 1957.fj outlined abovep involved 
this elem.ent.,, 

~rhe :rret"!mr·ds of this Division disclose that on September 25, 
l958:r the applicant a.p:plied to this Diviston to determine his·eligibilit: 
to work in a l:lcen.sed premise·s in New ,Jersey; that the applicant failed 
to appear fo:r a hearing on the petition; that, by reason thereof, the 
petition was disrolssed. and that by letter dated October 29si 195.8, 
the appltcant ·was a.dYj.sed that, in the opinj_on of the Director, he 
had been convicted of a. crime involving moral turpitude and was pre­
cluded from ;fH1gaging i,n the alcoholic :.beverage industry in this State 
until his disquali.ficatlon had been removed, and that any licensee 
who employed him. subjects h:tmself to a suspension or revocation of his 

. license,:> 

At the, hearing held herein the applicant (46 years of age) 
testified that he i.s married and living with his wife and four children; 
that for th:e past six years he has res.ided at his present address; that .. ~·, 
for the past ten years he has been regularly employed at various jobs; 
that in 19.40 he had been given permisston by a local police depart-
ment to ·w·ork a.s· a bartender; that during the past three or four years· 
he was intermittently employed as a bartender in this State, and that 
he was las~. employed in such capacity between November 1961 and February 
1962~ The·applieant further testified that for the past two or three 

.. years his wife had been 111; that most of his income was spent on 
his wifefis medical expenses; that he is asking the Director to remove 
his disqualiflcation to supplement his present income and to assure him 
of a permanent Qjob in the future, and that ever since his conviction 
on Aprtl ·26.~ 1957 ~ ht=-3 has not been coz:ivicted of any crime or arrested. 

The applicant produced three character witn~sses ( a con­
tractor jl a saleslady and a telephone operator) who testified that 
they have known him for over five years last past and that he now 
bears a ~erutatioh for being a law-ubiding person. 

...... 
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The Polle·~ Department of' the 1 municfpal~. ty wherein applica.nt 
resides reports there are no complaints or investi·gations preser..tly. 
pending against the applicante 

I hesitate to grant the·relief sought for the·.reasoh·that · 
to-c the past three· or four years .applicant worked in .a licensed 
premises in this State. desp1 te the abo'.ve m~ntion.ed letter. advising 
him that he was ineligible to do so~ .'I am·~ however,: favorably. in• 
f'l.uenced by the testimony of his character wi.tnesses and the fact 
that he has not been convicted of a crime or arrested within the 
past five years@ 

Considering all of 'the afo1•esain facts and circumstances, 
·I shall grant his.application but shall withhold :relief until six 
months after ,June 26., ·1962 (the date upon which he filed the · 
within application). 

Accordingly j ·1 t is, on this 2nd day of July 1962-9 

. ' 

· ORDERE:O that applicant's statutory disqualification,, be- . 
cause or the convictions described herein, be.and the same is hereby 
removed_, in accordance with the provisions of ReSG 33: l-.31.2i e!fe.c~ive 
December 26, 1962; prov~ded,, however, that the appZLicant shal ·,not · · .. 
in. the interim bec~me associated with the ~lcoholic beverage industrr 
in this State in any manner whatsoever~ · . 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS. 
DIRECTOR 

DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDIN'GS - SALE. IN VIOLA'l'ION OF RULE l OF STATE 
REGULATION NO. 38 - FAILURE TO AFFORD PUBLIC VIEW OF INTERIOR OF 
PREMISES DURING.HOURS .PROHIBITED BY LOCAL REGULATION - LICENSE 
SUSPEN1'EU FOR 20 DAYS, LESS; FOR.PLEA" 

In ·the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against· 

Herman Mandel and.Sidney.· 
Lichen~tein, t/a Halfway House 

450 Grand Street . 
. Jersey City 2, New Jersey, 

[·folders of Plenary Re·tail Consumption 
~icense C-241, issued by the 
~unicipal Board ot Alcoholic Beverage 
~ontrol of the City of Jersey City.~ 

) 

' ) 

) 

) 

). 

) 
~ - - - - - - - - -- - - - ~ - - -- - - -

CONCLUSIONS · 

and 

ORDER 

~icensees, Pro se 
~dward F ~ Ambx~ose, Esq 111 i Appearing for Di vision of Alcoholic 

· · Beverage Control 

3Y THE DIRECT9Rz . 

. · Licensees plead l!Q!! v~l t to charges· alleging that on ·. 
>unday,·J.une 17, 1962, they (ijsold a pint bottle~or wine for 
•.ff-premis.es consumption,. In violat~on of Rule l ot. State Regulatiol'l · .· •· . 
ro., 38 ,- and · (:2) ·during hours prohi bi_ted by m\Jnicipal regulation. tailed·. -
;o afford ptiblic view of the interior of the licens~d premisese· . · 

Absent prior record, the license will be suspended on. the ·. · · 
'irst charge for fifteen days (Re Sabo, .Bulletin 1449,· Item 3) and on 
he second charge for five days Ule n1:Buono.J Bulletin 1.382, Item 6)., or 
, total or twenty days, with remission of five days tor the . plea entered, 
eaving a net suspension of fifteen days11 · 

, I . 

I 
() 

Accordingly, it is, on t~is 9th day of July 19621 : ·• 
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OHDER.ED that plenat·y retail consrunption license -c-241, 
issued by the Munlc:tpal Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of the 
City of Jersey City to Herman-Mandel. and Sidney Lic~enstein,· t/a _ . 
Halfway House.11 for pr~mises 450 Grand Street, Jersey City, be and the 
same Ls hereby suspended for fifteen (15) days, commencing at 2 a.m,, · 
Monday, July 16, 1962,· and terminating at 2 aom. Tuesday, July 31, 
1962~ ' 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 

'.9~ DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES SOLD AT LESS THAN 
FILED PHICE = PRIOR RECORD OF STOCKHOLDER - I,ICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 
20 DAYSJ LESS 5 FOR PLEA~ 

In the~ Ma.tt~~r of" Dtsclpllna.ry 
Proceedings against 

Main Stop Grill, Inco 
35 Ma:tn ~ .. venue 
Wallingtonj N© J., 

!lolde:r of Plenary Retail Consumption 
Licen~va C-lA.J} issue~. by the Borough 
Coimci.1 of t.he Borough of Wallington~ 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

CONCLUSIONS 
ana 

-_ · ORDER 

Leo Jo Berg, Esq~, Attorney for Licensee 
Erlwa.:r--d. F p ltmbrose ~ Esq~* Appearing for the Division of Alcoholic 

Beverage Control 

B'Y TH1~~ .DIR~~CTOR ~ 

, , Licensee piead.s !1Q!l ~1.! to charges (1 and 2) alleging 
that on F~~bru.a:ry 2.8JJ 1962~ it sold a. quart bottle of whiskey and 
a case of beer in combination.at a single aggregate price less than 
th~~ total i~f,' th·a:t.r rnin:tmum filed prices, in. vlolation of Rules 19 and 
20 of State Regulation Noe 20Q 

. Al'~,hougb. the licensee corporation has no previous record, 
John Gavlak {a minority sh~reholder and director), its predecessor .in 
interest, has a record of five previous license suspensions as follows: 
(1) sixty days effective June 25, 1946a for refilling, (2) fifty days 
~ffective ;run~ 27 P 1951, for permitting gambling and possession of · 
lewd matter.ti (3) fifty days effective May 12, 1952, for refilling, (4) 
twenty days effective September 15 1 1958,. for refilling, and (5) 
thirty-five days effective October 27, 1959,_ for sale in violation of 
State H<agulat.ion No1, .38ci li~ ... -9.il~ Bulletin--1311, Item J. 

Signifi.cantly f) when the purchase which is the subj·ect of 
the charges in. thls proceeding was sought to ·be mad·e, the approach 
was mad.e ·to Alfred Ga.vlalr. (the president and majority stockholder) 
who i:r.n.fo:rmed the agent that ha would have to see "John" who then 

· consummeited the sale"' John was later identified as John Gavlako 

The minimum penalty customarily imposed for-a first offense 
of th:l.s kind.$! tm&iggrava.ted by previous record~ is suspension of 
license for ten days(? See .B~lli Bulletin 868, Item 9., However, 
in yl.ew of the p1"ior record of John Gavlak (predecessor in interest 
and. stockholder and director of 'the licensee) who actually made the 
sale and who is apparently in dominant control of the licensed business, 
the license will be suspended for twenty days, with remission of five 
days for ·the pl,ea entered, leaving a net suspension of fifteen days. 
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Accordingly,,, it issi on this 9th day 'of J~uly 1962, 

ORDERED that plenary retail. consumption license C-14, itssued 
by the Borough Councii of the Borough of Wallington to Ma.in Stop 01-.illi 
·Inco, for premises 35 Main· Avenue, Wallington, be and the· same is 
hereby suspended for fifteen (15) days, commencing at 3 .a.m9' Monday~ 
July 16, 1962~ .and terminating at 3 a.sm. Tuesdaysi July Jl.li' 1962e 

'WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 

>• DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDIN'GS - SALE IN VIOLATION OF RULE 1 OF STATE 
REGULATION NO@ 38 - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 15 DAYSJ) LESS ·5 FOR .!'LEA. 

In the Matter of Discipllnary 
Proceedings against 

.Anthony Kelsey · 
t/a Kelseyvs Tavern 
2.36 Wayne St$ 
Jersey City, New Jersey 

Holder of Plenary Retail. Consump·­
tion License C-52~. issued by the 
Municipal Board of Alcoholic , 
Beverage Control of the City of' 
Jersey Citye 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

CONCLUSIONS 
A.ND. 

ORDER 

Licensee~ Pro sea 
. Edward Fe Ambro8e, Esq l1 11 Appearj.ng fox· the Dtvision of ·Alcoholic 

Beverage Control. 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ 

Li.censee pleads guilty to a. cha1'1ge alleging that on Sunday, 
June 17» 1962, he sold six cans of beer for off-premises consumption~ 
i.n violation of Rule 1 of State Regulat:ton. Noa .38~ 

Absent prior record, the license will be suspended for fifteen 
days, with remisslon of five days for the plea entered» leaving a 
net suspension of ten days" .Ilg~bQ.,, Bulletin. 14.49, Item 3., 

Acco·rdingly, it. is~ on this 2d day of ~July: 1962:; 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-52, issued 
by the Municipal Board of Alcoholic· Beverage Control of the City. 
of ,Jersey City to Anthony Kelsey, t/a. Kelsey's Tavern, for premises 
236 Wayne Street, Jersey City, be and the same is hereby suspended. 
for· ten (10) days, commencing at 2~00 Ao M. Monday~ July 9~ 1962~ and 
terminating at 2g0Q Ao M*' Thursday~ July 19, 1962@ 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 

·, 
...... 

~- . -
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DISCIPLINARY PROCElmINGS ..... .AI.iCOHOLIC -BEVERAGES NOT TRULY_ LABELED -
PRIOR RECORD. O.F CORPORATE- OF'FICER - LICE-NSE SUSPENDED ,FOR 15 DAYS, 
LESS 5 1roH PIAEA 0 -

In the .Matter of D:tse:tplinary 
Proceeding~ against 

Liq ~.or To-wne Bar 1l In.cs 
1 938 Kaighn Avenue 
Ca.mden~ N_@ J '!} 

Holder of PlenaJ?y Retail Consump~ 
t:lo:n License c;,,,,.1g5 ti :ts sued by ·the 
Municipal Board of Alcohol:J.·c Beverage 
qon.tx~ol o:t the C:t 'ty of Caw.den o 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

CONCLUS±ON$ 
. AND 
ORDER' -

Benjamin Asbell, Esq 0, Attorney fen'\) I.iicensea ~ ! ;'--, 
Da.vid S lj) P:tltzer ~ Esq@ $1 Appearing for the Di:vision _of Alcoholte _ r ·{ 

· Beverage Contr·ol Q -

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Id.censee pliaa.ds p.on Jt,Ul 'f1 to a charge alleging that. on May 
23~ l962JO :l.t possessed an. alcoholio beverage in one bottle bear.in;g · 

_·a label· whi.ch did. not truly describe i·ts contents, in violation ·of' 
Rule 27 of State Hegu.latj_o:n No~ 20~ · 

r' -

LicEmsae (under its former name Liquor Toirmep A Cot'poration) 
has a preY:tous record of suspens:ton of. license by the -n1re.c·tor ·:ror 
fifteen da~ys ~3ff ecti ve September 26, 19'61, for purchase -of alcoholic 
-beverages . :f:t1'0iU an imprope1'0 source~ R@ '.-L!9.11Bf.:jo:wne..& A Corporation, 
Bul.let:tn 11+18 x1 I :tem. .3" 

In attempted. climimJ.ticm .of penalty to be- imposed, it is· 
urged by the licensee that since the imposition of the previous: 
·penalty, the st:ructur(1 of corporate stockholdlngs has c~anged and· 
that the pr:tnclpal stockholders are i1ow persons other than the . -
prev-:J.ous pr:tncj~pa.l stockholde·r; _ Isadore Mazer~ However, Mazer 
cont:tnues ·to br.~ a stockholder in the corporat:l.on, :. albeit·-·· a minority· 
stockholder,~ and cont.inu.es to be- an officer of the co1"poration as 
v·ice ... ~pr~sident qi Accordingly, th~ prevlous record will be consider-ed­
in f'i.xing 'the penalty herein a C.f\, jle ~a~lbq.tQ_Y...Kh..Ji9J{ft..=b- .... Co-rporation, 
Bulletin 13919 Ite~ l@ 

The prtor rJecord oi.' dis-s'imilar, violation within the pa:st 
five years c.ansidl.e:red, the license will· be suspended for flfteen 
days, 111:Lth remis_s:1 .. on of five days for the plea e.ntered, leaving a·· 
net suspension. of ten days G Re- Point ID:n-, Ins!) si." .Bulletin 1443 j 
Item 11~ · ·· 

Accordingly» it is, on this 9th day of JUly~ 1962, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License· C-1'85 
issued by the Mun:!.cj~pal Boar"d of Alcoholic Beverage Control of 
the City of Camclen to L:Lquor Tow11e Ba1e, · Inc~ for premises 938 · 
Kaj_ghn Avenue.~ Camdenj be and the same .is hereby suspended for 
ten (10) days~ comme:nc:lng at- 2:00 a.mill Mol!day, July 16, _ 1962, ,and 
terminating at 2:00 a<lm0 Thursday,, J"uly· 26.\l 1962~ ,· " 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 
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12 ai DISCIPLINARY PHOCE.EDINGS - AJJCOHOLIC BEV.EHAGES NOT TRULY 
I.ABELED - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 20 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA$ 

In the Matter or·n1sc:tplinary 
. Proceedings against 

JOHN BOZZONE 
t/a "B & A Tavern" 
74 Cambrldge Avenue 
Jersey City, N~ Jo 

) 

) 

) 

) 

Holder of Plenary Retaj_l Consumption ) 
License C-481, issued by the 
Municipal Board of Alcoholic Beverage ) 
Control of th~ City of Jersey Cityo 
----------------------------------------,Licensee Jl Pro se. 

CONCLUSIONS . 
AND ORDER 

David 80 Piltze~J Esqo, Appearing for the Division of Alcoholic 
Beverage Control 

BY T;HE DIRECTOR: . 

Licensee pleads guilty to a charge alleging. 'that on 
April 11, 1962, he possessed alcoholic beverages in four 
bottles bearing· 1abels ·which did not truly describe their 
dontents 9 in vlolation of Rule 27 of State Regulation No<g 20. 

_ Absent prior record, the license wi·ll be suspanded for 
twenty days, with remission of five days for the plea entered, 
leaving a net suspension of fifteen days~ Re Manning, Bulietin 
1431, Item 5ei 

Accordingly~ it ls, on this 2d day of July, 1962, 

CRDERED that Plenary netail Consumption License C-481, 
issued by the Municipal Board of Alcoholic B~verage Control of 
the City of Jersey City to John Bozzone,· t/a B & A Tavern, for 
premj_ses 74 Cambridge Avenue, Jersey City, be and the same is 
hereby suspended for fift-'$en (15) days, commencing at 2:00 a.m. 
Monday, July 9, 1962, and terminating at 2:00 aamQ Tuesday, 
July 24,,, 1962e 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
DIRECTOR· 
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14c D!SCIPLIN:ARY PROCEEDINGS - SUSPENSION FOR BALANCE OF TERM 
· LIFTED UPON CORRECTION. OF ILLEGAL SITUATION o . 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against · 

LUCY M~ .ROSETTO 
Executrix Estate of Carmen Rosette 
430 Route· 46 
South Hackensack, N0 J. 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption 
License C-4, issued by the Township 
Committee of the Township of South 
Hackensack and transferred during. 
the pendency of tbBse proceedings to 

DOMINICK MERLO 
430 Route A6 
South Hackensack, N. J. 

):. 

) 

) 

) 

) 

. ) 

) 

) 

) 

Henry Mu -Schmidt, Esq., Attorney for Dominick Merlo 

ORDER 

David So Piltzer, EsqQ, Appearing for the Division of Alcoholic 
Bev~rage Control0 

BY. THE DIRECTOR: 

On June 12, 1962, I entered.an order suspending the license· 
herein for the balance of -1.ts term commencing June 19, 1962, a·nd 
further suspending any·renewal license that might· be_ granted for 
the balance of its term, with leave to the licensee or .. ari.y bona 
fide transferee of the license to file verified petition · · . 
establishing correctj.on of the then l.mlawf'ul situation (front for . 
non-residents) f6~ lifting of the suspension on or after ~:00 ·a.m. 
Monday, July 9, 19620 

It now appearing that the license for the year 1961-62 
has been transferred by the municipal issuing authority to 
Dominick Merlo effective June 22, 1962, and·that proof has been 
submitted by said Dominick Merlo indicating that he· is the bona 
fide new owner of the licensed business, with no undisclosed 
interests in the license or the licensed business, I shall grant 
his petition requesting termination of the suspensiono 

Accordingly, it is, on this 5th day of July, 1962, 

ORDERED ·that the suspension heretofore imposed herein 
shall be and the same j_s hereby terminated effective 2:00 a~mo 
Monday,- July 9, 1962e 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 
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15~ DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE TO MlNOR - LICENSE SUSPENDED 
FOR 15 DAYS, LESS 5·FoR PLEA~ 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proce~dings ·against 

). 

) 
WOODEN 'WHEEL INN CO~ , INC <s 

West side noute 206 ) 
Montgomery Township 
PO R0D~ Skillman, Na Jo ) 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption ) 
License C-1, issued by,the Township 
Committee of the Township of Montgomery" . ) 
---------------------------------------~--Edward Ao Costigan, Esq~, Attorney for Licensee •. 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Edward F ~ Ambrose., Esq., Appearing for the Division of Alcoholic 
Beverage Control~ 

BY !fifE DIRECTOR: 

Licensee pleads !!.Q!!.ivul t to a charge alleging that on 
May 1?, 1962, it sold a drink of an alcoholic· be·verag:e to·~ an 
18-year-old mlnor, in violation of Rule l of S'ta te: R'egula tion 
Nos 20e · . . 

Absent prior record, the license- will be su:spetided for 
fifteen days (Re Barnegat Inn, Inc., !i Bulletin 1452,, Item 8), w.ith 
remission of five days for the plea entered,. i·eaving a ne·t sus­
pension of ten days,, 

Accordingly, it is, on this 2d day of July~ 1962, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-1, 
_issued by the Township Committee pf the Township of Montgomery 
to Wooden Wheel Inn Coo, Inc Q for premises west sid·e Route 206, 
Montgomery Township, be anc;l the same, is hereby suspended for ten 
(10) days,., commencing at 1:30 a .. me Monday, July 9, 1962, and 
terminating at 1~30 a,,m .. Thursday, July 19, 1962. . 


